
XX Trofeo Guido Visconti di Modrone
Memorial Giammaria Visconti di Modrone
TSN Milano
26-27 Novembre 2016

Tiratore Divis. Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Category Totale DQSpecificaIDPA FNPENTPD
Penalità

Classifica Category

Ass.Arma
Pravatà Salvatore Unica UN1 Ass.Arma 19,19(6) 38,05(22) 130,35 (70)46,41(26) 26,70(16)00070

Brembati Alp. Marco Unica Un2 Ass.Arma 24,67(3) 41,29(25) 136,31 (62)42,10(17) 28,25(17)00062

Gabri Cal.le Marco Unica UN3 Ass.Arma 28,89(13) 37,26(8) 143,43 (35)47,67(7) 29,61(7)01135

Filippi  S.Ten. Giacomo Unica UN4 Ass.ArmaIT0049 32,68(4) 33,00(9) 150,33 (41)43,12(5) 41,53(23)01441

Peterlini Umberto Unica UN5 Ass.Arma 36,60(17) 38,68(19) 152,28 (81)42,90(25) 34,10(20)01381

Chiericato Silvio SSP SS6 Ass.ArmaIT1871 35,02(39) 33,83(6) 156,49 (92)48,12(24) 39,52(23)00192

Procchieschi Nicola Unica UN7 Ass.Arma 35,97(7) 37,74(14) 158,20 (61)40,98(14) 43,51(26)01361

Dell'Oro Antonio Unica UN8 Ass.Arma 36,41(24) 36,30(9) 163,87 (79)48,28(9) 42,88(37)01179

Terenghi Luigi ESP MM9 Ass.ArmaIT2165 42,21(39) 44,59(22) 165,08 (97)49,50(22) 28,78(14)00097

Luiselli sdt Romano Unica UN10 Ass.Arma 33,78(19) 45,57(20) 167,66 (72)50,49(18) 37,82(15)01272

Leiggener sgt Niels Unica UN11 Ass.Arma 30,49(12) 55,40(21) 172,12 (67)53,22(22) 33,01(12)03267

Di Puma Irene Unica UN12 Ass.Arma 36,96(6) 43,82(6) 175,83 (38)64,52(15) 30,53(11)00038

Fassione Ten. Paolo Unica UN13 Ass.Arma 32,27(7) 41,96(27) 178,14 (94)78,54(50) 25,37(10)01294

Brumana Sgt. Matteo Unica Un14 Ass.Arma 36,06(21) 48,65(21) 179,46 (93)69,27(41) 25,48(10)00193

Generani Giovanni Unica UN15 Ass.Arma 30,00(7) 51,41(25) 180,07 (80)60,93(31) 37,73(17)01080

Senese Lorenzo Unica UN16 Ass.Arma 30,23(15) 41,45(13) 180,35 (77)60,71(14) 47,96(35)13277

Gilardi Marco Unica UN17 Ass.Arma 36,56(13) 51,37(18) 180,52 (66)63,76(24) 28,83(11)01266

Beretta Alberto CCP MM Staff18 Ass.ArmaIT2094 29,93(10) 50,49(26) 183,94 (76)67,61(23) 35,91(17)01176

Pizzini Fabio Unica UN19 Ass.Arma 50,33(28) 50,26(27) 189,79 (86)57,45(15) 31,75(16)00686

Manzoni aiut. SM Leyla Unica UN20 Ass.Arma 49,38(26) 52,03(34) 200,73 (108)65,39(33) 33,93(15)004108

Vrittone Marco SSP NV21 Ass.ArmaIT824931 43,11(18) 59,36(41) 205,78 (118)58,16(33) 45,15(26)004118

Atzeni Flavio Unica UN22 Ass.Arma 40,13(16) 62,60(15) 207,14 (84)54,96(27) 49,45(26)03584

Bonci Gen. Alessandro Unica UN23 Ass.Arma 42,64(10) 50,15(28) 209,30 (85)76,42(33) 40,09(14)02385

Basilico Pierfrancesco SSP NV Staff24 Ass.ArmaIT615975 40,71(9) 61,40(37) 213,03 (111)65,52(26) 45,40(39)010111

Bettinaldi Ten. Flavio Unica UN25 Ass.Arma 35,21(16) 70,41(41) 214,13 (91)71,25(20) 37,26(14)02291

Bongiorni Massimo Unica UN26 Ass.Arma 42,53(20) 57,56(22) 218,29 (89)68,55(10) 49,65(37)03289
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Ferrari aiut. Peter Unica UN27 Ass.Arma 40,52(17) 80,31(29) 231,99 (89)70,52(26) 40,64(17)04289

Chierichetti Maurizio Unica UN28 Ass.Arma 40,36(19) 55,31(31) 233,18 (78)96,60(14) 40,91(14)04078

Cortelazzi Giovanni Unica UN29 Ass.Arma 42,80(6) 79,27(20) 237,40 (53)79,86(19) 35,47(8)03153

Fiorenza Vincenzo Antonio Unica UN30 Ass.Arma 31,53(9) 75,47(19) 252,12 (91)88,37(36) 56,75(27)00091

Montagnini Marco Unica Un31 Ass.Arma 64,13(31) 67,96(37) 260,07 (145)67,20(33) 60,78(44)015145

Arrighini Enrico Unica Un32 Ass.Arma 42,36(12) 80,22(27) 309,80 (103)140,20(52) 47,02(12)026103

Dist.Senior
Chiericato Silvio SSP SS1 Dist.SeniorIT1871 35,02(39) 33,83(6) 156,49 (92)48,12(24) 39,52(23)00192

Fiorenti Marco CCP MM S. O.2 Dist.SeniorIT0177 31,33(12) 43,12(30) 188,47 (110)69,74(49) 44,28(19)002110

de Paolis Corrado Unica UN3 Dist.Senior 34,34(16) 53,93(21) 205,00 (87)82,15(33) 34,58(17)01087

Bonci Gen. Alessandro Unica UN4 Dist.Senior 42,64(10) 50,15(28) 209,30 (85)76,42(33) 40,09(14)02385

Ferrari aiut. Peter Unica UN5 Dist.Senior 40,52(17) 80,31(29) 231,99 (89)70,52(26) 40,64(17)04289

Arrighini Enrico Unica Un6 Dist.Senior 42,36(12) 80,22(27) 309,80 (103)140,20(52) 47,02(12)026103

International
Heim Marc Unica UN1 Internation. 27,91(10) 30,64(4) 122,41 (23)43,27(7) 20,59(2)01223

Heim Colin Unica UN2 Internation. 23,92(13) 43,85(27) 142,08 (63)48,12(9) 26,19(14)01163

Tami Paolo Unica UN3 Internation. 25,26(5) 55,42(24) 160,27 (49)44,93(5) 34,66(15)02049

Luiselli sdt Romano Unica UN4 Internation. 33,78(19) 45,57(20) 167,66 (72)50,49(18) 37,82(15)01272

Leiggener sgt Niels Unica UN5 Internation. 30,49(12) 55,40(21) 172,12 (67)53,22(22) 33,01(12)03267

Manzoni aiut. SM Leyla Unica UN6 Internation. 49,38(26) 52,03(34) 200,73 (108)65,39(33) 33,93(15)004108

Ferrari aiut. Peter Unica UN7 Internation. 40,52(17) 80,31(29) 231,99 (89)70,52(26) 40,64(17)04289

Lady
Meda Sonia ESP MM S. O.1 LadyIT1894 33,92(19) 43,40(4) 170,63 (50)56,62(16) 36,69(11)00150

Di Puma Irene Unica UN2 Lady 36,96(6) 43,82(6) 175,83 (38)64,52(15) 30,53(11)00038

Andreucci M.llo Ord. Sara Unica UN3 Lady 32,00(13) 57,26(24) 191,86 (93)65,52(35) 37,08(21)00393

Manzoni aiut. SM Leyla Unica UN4 Lady 49,38(26) 52,03(34) 200,73 (108)65,39(33) 33,93(15)004108
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LawEnforc.
Molle Pietro ESP EX1 LawEnforc.IT2150 17,18(7) 32,19(12) 106,16 (37)34,71(8) 22,08(10)01137

Perrello Giuseppe ESP SS S. O.2 LawEnforc.IT425930 28,26(16) 33,68(22) 140,53 (64)54,15(13) 24,44(13)02164

Torasso Livio ESP SS Staff3 LawEnforc.IT726372 19,87(5) 38,36(26) 146,62 (64)51,55(14) 36,84(19)00164

Gasparri Angelo Unica UN4 LawEnforc. 31,24(12) 47,32(12) 150,80 (42)49,64(12) 22,60(6)00142

Tami Paolo Unica UN5 LawEnforc. 25,26(5) 55,42(24) 160,27 (49)44,93(5) 34,66(15)02049

Orizio Giancarlo Unica UN Staff6 LawEnforc. 39,93(23) 54,32(44) 174,92 (106)56,68(29) 23,99(10)004106

Pontiggia Matteo Unica UN7 LawEnforc. 50,03(13) 41,95(10) 191,19 (74)61,74(29) 37,47(22)01474

Military
Specchi Brg. Gacchino Unica UN1 Military 15,43(4) 28,22(15) 94,53 (34)34,87(13) 16,01(2)01034

Heim Marc Unica UN2 Military 27,91(10) 30,64(4) 122,41 (23)43,27(7) 20,59(2)01223

Sera Mar. Ord. CC Davide SSP MM3 MilitaryIT451820 25,35(10) 36,49(11) 130,03 (40)43,67(11) 24,52(8)02140

Circhetta Magg. Alessandro Unica UN4 Military 28,72(1) 40,57(11) 138,49 (23)43,24(3) 25,96(8)01123

Esposti Claudio SSP MM5 MilitaryIT871642 32,50(17) 44,00(21) 148,02 (80)47,30(28) 24,22(14)00080

Trovato  Sebastiano Unica UN6 Military 25,66(13) 46,03(29) 149,40 (85)45,94(25) 31,77(18)00085

Rossi Pierangelo SSP SS7 MilitaryIT0255 26,42(9) 38,38(4) 152,16 (34)57,00(9) 30,36(12)01034

Falcetta Carlo Unica UN8 Military 24,93(2) 44,65(25) 162,94 (76)59,15(28) 34,21(21)00276

Caracciolo Antonino SSP NV9 MilitaryIT346469 46,29(17) 50,03(12) 167,74 (52)47,91(17) 23,51(6)02152

Esposito 1° M.llo Pasqualino Unica UN10 Military 27,63(4) 49,17(17) 167,96 (65)62,79(30) 28,37(14)01065

Cattina M.llo Capo Giovanni Unica UN11 Military 27,73(11) 61,29(40) 183,30 (112)52,42(21) 41,86(40)001112

Andreucci M.llo Ord. Sara Unica UN12 Military 32,00(13) 57,26(24) 191,86 (93)65,52(35) 37,08(21)00393

Porcu Pierantonio Unica UN13 Military 27,47(18) 60,31(31) 201,86 (103)68,07(29) 46,01(25)034103

Bileci Riccardo Unica Un14 Military 36,73(30) 61,73(26) 206,94 (116)68,88(34) 39,60(26)010116

Bonci Gen. Alessandro Unica UN15 Military 42,64(10) 50,15(28) 209,30 (85)76,42(33) 40,09(14)02385

Zedda M.O Alessandro Unica UN16 Military 31,88(12) 75,93(46) 212,59 (115)58,42(30) 46,36(27)013115

Cipolla Francesco Unica Un17 Military 35,14(11) 52,99(14) 214,97 (62)93,02(22) 33,82(15)02062

Totaro Nicolino Unica UN18 Military 36,01(21) 64,49(21) 222,06 (110)84,61(48) 36,95(20)041110
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Zoni Mar. A. s. UPS Roberto Unica UN19 Military 45,17(35) 47,49(24) 226,16 (126)85,95(46) 47,55(21)056126

Grasso Ten. Coll.  Maurizio Unica UN20 Military 52,40(45) 81,45(71) 253,57 (184)78,35(46) 41,37(22)011184

Carcione  Magg Carlo SSP MM DNF21 MilitaryIT972826

Senior
Messaggi Loris SSP MA S. O.1 SeniorIT0481 13,90(0) 26,72(8) 89,41 (18)28,33(4) 20,46(6)00018

Specchi Brg. Gacchino Unica UN2 Senior 15,43(4) 28,22(15) 94,53 (34)34,87(13) 16,01(2)01034

Trioli Paolo ESP EX3 SeniorIT0050 22,73(3) 25,56(2) 104,85 (10)38,93(4) 17,63(1)00110

Molle Pietro ESP EX4 SeniorIT2150 17,18(7) 32,19(12) 106,16 (37)34,71(8) 22,08(10)01137

Minonzio Giovanni SSP MA5 SeniorIT894934 25,93(16) 23,43(8) 110,86 (65)42,46(28) 19,04(13)02165

Heim Marc Unica UN6 Senior 27,91(10) 30,64(4) 122,41 (23)43,27(7) 20,59(2)01223

Longoni Alberto SSP MA7 SeniorIT0280 17,41(6) 34,09(27) 123,51 (72)42,11(25) 29,90(14)01172

Pravatà Salvatore Unica UN8 Senior 19,19(6) 38,05(22) 130,35 (70)46,41(26) 26,70(16)00070

Marchetti Fabio SSP SS9 SeniorIT523028 26,96(13) 43,28(15) 140,05 (49)44,85(12) 24,96(9)01049

Gabri Cal.le Marco Unica UN10 Senior 28,89(13) 37,26(8) 143,43 (35)47,67(7) 29,61(7)01135

Maselli Antonio SSP UN11 Senior 24,10(2) 41,59(1) 146,22 (13)53,11(8) 27,42(2)02013

Torasso Livio ESP SS Staff12 SeniorIT726372 19,87(5) 38,36(26) 146,62 (64)51,55(14) 36,84(19)00164

Trovato  Sebastiano Unica UN13 Senior 25,66(13) 46,03(29) 149,40 (85)45,94(25) 31,77(18)00085

Filippi  S.Ten. Giacomo Unica UN14 SeniorIT0049 32,68(4) 33,00(9) 150,33 (41)43,12(5) 41,53(23)01441

Rossi Pierangelo SSP SS15 SeniorIT0255 26,42(9) 38,38(4) 152,16 (34)57,00(9) 30,36(12)01034

Tami Paolo Unica UN16 Senior 25,26(5) 55,42(24) 160,27 (49)44,93(5) 34,66(15)02049

Panzeri Maurizio ESP SS17 SeniorIT0595 32,48(27) 39,41(35) 162,94 (143)50,50(41) 40,55(40)022143

Sportelli Gianfranco Unica UN18 Senior 25,56(10) 56,45(34) 164,45 (80)51,55(14) 30,89(22)00080

Terenghi Luigi ESP MM19 SeniorIT2165 42,21(39) 44,59(22) 165,08 (97)49,50(22) 28,78(14)00097

Locati Valter ESP MM Staff20 SeniorIT1895 34,13(18) 44,60(5) 169,94 (52)58,11(17) 33,10(12)00052

Orizio Giancarlo Unica UN Staff21 Senior 39,93(23) 54,32(44) 174,92 (106)56,68(29) 23,99(10)004106

Generani Giovanni Unica UN22 Senior 30,00(7) 51,41(25) 180,07 (80)60,93(31) 37,73(17)01080

Senese Lorenzo Unica UN23 Senior 30,23(15) 41,45(13) 180,35 (77)60,71(14) 47,96(35)13277
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Gilardi Marco Unica UN24 Senior 36,56(13) 51,37(18) 180,52 (66)63,76(24) 28,83(11)01266

Beretta Alberto CCP MM Staff25 SeniorIT2094 29,93(10) 50,49(26) 183,94 (76)67,61(23) 35,91(17)01176

Pizzini Fabio Unica UN26 Senior 50,33(28) 50,26(27) 189,79 (86)57,45(15) 31,75(16)00686

La Marca Contorni Fabrizio SSP NV27 SeniorIT1479 34,42(15) 54,30(36) 195,74 (92)62,10(28) 44,92(13)00292

Vrittone Marco SSP NV28 SeniorIT824931 43,11(18) 59,36(41) 205,78 (118)58,16(33) 45,15(26)004118

Basilico Pierfrancesco SSP NV Staff29 SeniorIT615975 40,71(9) 61,40(37) 213,03 (111)65,52(26) 45,40(39)010111

Bettinaldi Ten. Flavio Unica UN30 Senior 35,21(16) 70,41(41) 214,13 (91)71,25(20) 37,26(14)02291

Bongiorni Massimo Unica UN31 Senior 42,53(20) 57,56(22) 218,29 (89)68,55(10) 49,65(37)03289

Chierichetti Maurizio Unica UN32 Senior 40,36(19) 55,31(31) 233,18 (78)96,60(14) 40,91(14)04078

Cortelazzi Giovanni Unica UN33 Senior 42,80(6) 79,27(20) 237,40 (53)79,86(19) 35,47(8)03153

Fiorenza Vincenzo Antonio Unica UN34 Senior 31,53(9) 75,47(19) 252,12 (91)88,37(36) 56,75(27)00091

Grasso Ten. Coll.  Maurizio Unica UN35 Senior 52,40(45) 81,45(71) 253,57 (184)78,35(46) 41,37(22)011184

Montagnini Marco Unica Un36 Senior 64,13(31) 67,96(37) 260,07 (145)67,20(33) 60,78(44)015145

Gasparri Maurizio Unica Un37 Senior 67,88(46) 68,79(39) 287,76 (159)95,13(46) 55,96(28)005159

Carcione  Magg Carlo SSP MM DNF38 SeniorIT972826

TSN
Maselli Antonio SSP UN1 TSN 24,10(2) 41,59(1) 146,22 (13)53,11(8) 27,42(2)02013

Sangalli Gianluigi Unica UN2 TSN 28,49(14) 69,81(52) 187,12 (110)57,82(25) 31,00(19)030110

Barni Italo Unica Un3 TSN 35,92(20) 52,36(12) 194,16 (62)68,80(18) 37,08(12)02062

Mannurita Luca Unica UN4 TSN 35,23(6) 57,76(26) 198,22 (58)67,45(12) 37,78(14)01158

de Paolis Corrado Unica UN5 TSN 34,34(16) 53,93(21) 205,00 (87)82,15(33) 34,58(17)01087

Varvella Gianni SSP SS6 TSNIT580287 26,29(13) 46,38(25) 206,97 (84)107,88(33) 26,42(13)001184

Sangalli Stefano Unica UN7 TSN 37,42(13) 82,26(25) 212,04 (73)57,04(9) 35,32(26)01073

Gasparri Pietro Unica UN8 TSN 44,10(33) 69,07(47) 229,56 (150)72,68(44) 43,71(26)021150

Savoldi Giovanni Unica Un9 TSN 42,28(25) 78,77(39) 236,58 (122)62,31(24) 53,22(34)064122

Gasparri Maurizio Unica Un10 TSN 67,88(46) 68,79(39) 287,76 (159)95,13(46) 55,96(28)005159
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